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Milestone Data Source 
St. Lucie 
County 

2011 

St. Lucie 
County 

2012 

St. Lucie 
County 

2014 
Florida  

Healthy 
People 
2020 

Target 
Pregnant women receive 
prenatal care during their 
first trimester 

FLORIDA CHARTS:  Percent of Births to Mothers With First Trimester Prenatal Care - 2011   
Update: 2012, 2013 70.9% 73.1% 74.9% 79.9 77.9% 

Babies are breastfed FLORIDA CHARTS:  Mothers who initiate breastfeeding, Percent 2011 Update: 2012, 2013 74.4% 79.1% 80.4 82.5 81.9% 

Children and adolescents 
have health insurance 
coverage 

AMERICAN COMMUNITY SURVEY:   1-Year Estimates percent of children under 18 that are insured – 2010  Update:  
2011, 2013 83.6% 85.8% 90.8% 89% 100% 

Children and adolescents 
receive appropriate 
vaccinations 

FLORIDA CHARTS:  Immunization Levels in Kindergarten, Percent for All Races All Sexes 2011 Update: 2012, 2013 94.7% 93.9% 95.3 93.2 95% 

Children and adolescents 
have good oral health  ORAL HEALTH COALITION:  Percent of children screened by the Pediatric Dental Program that have dental decay 22% 20%  Not 

tracked 25.9% 

Children and adolescents 
maintain a healthy 
weight 

FLORIDA CHARTS:  Percent of high school students with BMI at or above 95th percentile, Single Year Rates 2008 
Update:  2010, 2012 11.1% 11.4% 16.1% 14.3% 14.6% 

Families learn safety 
rules to prevent injury 

FLORIDA CHARTS:  Pregnancy and Young Child Profile, St. Lucie County - Hospitalizations ages 1-5 for all non-fatal 
unintentional injuries, Rolling 3yr Rate per 100,000, 2008-10     Update:  2009-2011, 2010-2012 

293.1 
per 

100,000 
314.9 341.6 236.8 n/a 

Children and adolescents 
avoid tobacco use 

FLORIDA YOUTH TOBACCO SURVEY 2012:  Used any form of tobacco on one or more of the past 30 days – High 
School  Update 2014 16% No new 

data 16.9% 14.8 21% 

Children and adolescents 
attend Kids at Hope 
schools 

ROUNDTABLE REPORTS:  St. Lucie County Schools implementing Kids at Hope 15 
schools 

18 
schools 

24 
schools   

Adolescents avoid STD 
infections 

FLORIDA CHARTS:  Bacterial STDs ages 15-19 Rolling 3yr Rate per 100,000 for All Races All Sexes 2009-2011     
Update 2010-2012, 2011-2013 

2508.5 
per 

100,000 
2284.3 2065.0 2250.2 n/a 

Adolescents postpone 
parenthood 

FLORIDA CHARTS:  Births to SLC Mothers Ages 12-17, rate per 1,000 for 2011        Update: 2012, 2013 
FLORIDA CHARTS:  Births to SLC Mothers Ages 18-19, rate per 1,000 for 2011        Update: 2012, 2013 
FLORIDA CHARTS:  Births to SLC Mothers Ages 15-19, rate per 1,000 for 2011        Update: 2012, 2013 

7.3  
59.8 
32.6  

6.3 
54.2 
29.2 

5.7 
49.8 
26.4 

5.6 
43.7 
23.8 

Nat’l 
average 
15-19 
26.5 


