St. Lucie County Child Health Report Card Data Sources

Milestone	Data Source	St. Lucie County 2011	St. Lucie County 2012	St. Lucie County 2014	Florida	Healthy People 2020 Target
Pregnant women receive prenatal care during their first trimester	FLORIDA CHARTS: Percent of Births to Mothers With First Trimester Prenatal Care - 2011 Update: 2012, 2013	70.9%	73.1%	74.9%	79.9	77.9%
Babies are breastfed	FLORIDA CHARTS: Mothers who initiate breastfeeding, Percent 2011 Update: 2012, 2013	74.4%	79.1%	80.4	82.5	81.9%
Children and adolescents have health insurance coverage	AMERICAN COMMUNITY SURVEY: 1-Year Estimates percent of children under 18 that are insured – 2010 Update: 2011, 2013	83.6%	85.8%	90.8%	89%	100%
Children and adolescents receive appropriate vaccinations	FLORIDA CHARTS: Immunization Levels in Kindergarten, Percent for All Races All Sexes 2011 Update: 2012, 2013	94.7%	93.9%	95.3	93.2	95%
Children and adolescents have good oral health	ORAL HEALTH COALITION: Percent of children screened by the Pediatric Dental Program that have dental decay	22%	20%		Not tracked	25.9%
Children and adolescents maintain a healthy weight	FLORIDA CHARTS: Percent of high school students with BMI at or above 95th percentile, Single Year Rates 2008 Update: 2010, 2012	11.1%	11.4%	16.1%	14.3%	14.6%
Families learn safety rules to prevent injury	FLORIDA CHARTS: Pregnancy and Young Child Profile, St. Lucie County - Hospitalizations ages 1-5 for all non-fatal unintentional injuries, Rolling 3yr Rate per 100,000, 2008-10 Update: 2009-2011, 2010-2012	293.1 per 100,000	314.9	341.6	236.8	n/a
Children and adolescents avoid tobacco use	FLORIDA YOUTH TOBACCO SURVEY 2012: Used any form of tobacco on one or more of the past 30 days — High School Update 2014	16%	No new data	16.9%	14.8	21%
Children and adolescents attend Kids at Hope schools	ROUNDTABLE REPORTS: St. Lucie County Schools implementing Kids at Hope	15 schools	18 schools	24 schools		
Adolescents avoid STD infections	FLORIDA CHARTS: Bacterial STDs ages 15-19 Rolling 3yr Rate per 100,000 for All Races All Sexes 2009-2011 Update 2010-2012, 2011-2013	2508.5 per 100,000	2284.3	2065.0	2250.2	n/a
Adolescents postpone parenthood	FLORIDA CHARTS: Births to SLC Mothers Ages 12-17, rate per 1,000 for 2011 Update: 2012, 2013 FLORIDA CHARTS: Births to SLC Mothers Ages 18-19, rate per 1,000 for 2011 Update: 2012, 2013 FLORIDA CHARTS: Births to SLC Mothers Ages 15-19, rate per 1,000 for 2011 Update: 2012, 2013 Update: 2012, 2013	7.3 59.8 32.6	6.3 54.2 29.2	5.7 49.8 26.4	5.6 43.7 23.8	Nat'l average 15-19 26.5